## 504193327 01/24/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4240002

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                                 |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------|
| ATURE OF CONVEYA   | NCE:   | ASSIGNMENT  |                                 |
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ  |   |                                 |
|  |  | Name  | Execution Date                  |
| NARAHARI PUJARI  |  |   | 01/12/2017                      |
| SANYOGITA ARORA  |  |   | 01/12/2017                      |
| SIULI SARKAR   |  |   | 01/17/2017                      |
| ANNA LIFTON  |  |   | 01/12/2017                      |
| RAHUL RAUT   |  |   | 01/11/2017                      |
| BAWA SINGH   |  |   | 01/11/2017                      |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | TA   |   |                                 |
| Name:  | ALPHA ASSEMBLY SOLUTIONS INC.                      |   |                                 |
| Street Address:  | 245 FREIGHT STREET                                 |   |                                 |
| City:  | WATERBURY  |   |                                 |
| State/Country:   | CONNECTICUT  |   |                                 |
| State/Country.   |  | ECTIOUT   |                                 |
| Postal Code:   | 06702  |   |                                 |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS   | 06702  |   |                                 |
| Postal Code:   | 06702<br>Total: 1                                  |   |                                 |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:  | 06702<br>Total: 1                                  | Number<br>15390861<br>(203)784-3199   |                                 |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i>  | 06702<br>Total: 1<br>OATA                          | <b>Number</b><br>15390861   |                                 |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:   | 06702<br>Total: 1<br>OATA<br>e sent to<br>provided | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi   203-784-3188   |                                 |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | 06702<br>Total: 1<br>ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided  | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi   203-784-3188   mbeard@carmodylaw.com   | a US Mail.                      |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | 06702<br>Total: 1<br>OATA                          | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi   203-784-3188   mbeard@carmodylaw.com   CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENN   | a US Mail.                      |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:   | 06702<br>Total: 1<br>ATA<br>e sent to<br>provided  | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi   203-784-3188   mbeard@carmodylaw.com   CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENN   195 CHURCH STREET  | a US Mail.                      |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | 06702<br>Total: 1                                  | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi   203-784-3188   mbeard@carmodylaw.com   CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENN   195 CHURCH STREET   P.O. BOX 1950   | <b>a US Mail.</b><br>IESSEY LLP |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:                       | 06702<br>Total: 1                                  | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce j; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 203-784-3188   mbeard@carmodylaw.com   CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENN   195 CHURCH STREET   P.O. BOX 1950   NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950                     | <b>a US Mail.</b><br>IESSEY LLP |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | 06702<br>Total: 1                                  | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce o; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 203-784-3188   mbeard@carmodylaw.com   CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENN   195 CHURCH STREET   P.O. BOX 1950   NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950   31183-A2004-7028B | <b>a US Mail.</b><br>IESSEY LLP |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:                       | 06702<br>Total: 1                                  | Number   15390861   (203)784-3199 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce j; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 203-784-3188   mbeard@carmodylaw.com   CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENN   195 CHURCH STREET   P.O. BOX 1950   NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950                     | <b>a US Mail.</b><br>IESSEY LLP |

| Total Attachments: 6      |  |
|---------------------------|--|
| source=N5316620#page1.tif |  |
| source=N5316620#page2.tif |  |
| source=N5316620#page3.tif |  |
| source=N5316620#page4.tif |  |
| source=N5316620#page5.tif |  |
| source=N5316620#page6.tif |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, WE,

NARAHARI PUJARI, residing at 3 Shardamma Mansion No. 182, 2<sup>nd</sup> Main Gedalhalli, Bangalore 560094, India; SANYOGITA ARORA, residing at 32 Berkeley Square, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07912, United States; SIULI SARKAR, residing at C24 Prakash Citadel Apartment, Muninagappa Layout, Bangalore 560032, India; ANNA LIFTON, residing at 312 Eileen Way, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, United States; RAHUL RAUT, residing at 311 Rivendell Way, Edison, NJ 08871, United States; BAWA SINGH, 12 Whyte Drive, Vorhees, NJ 08043, United States having made an invention entitled FLUX FORMULATIONS, Attorney Docket No. 31183-A2004-7028B, for which a Non-provisional application was filed on December 27, 2016 and granted United States Serial No. 15/390,861;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Alpha Assembly Solutions Inc., having a principal place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury CT 06702, United States its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) and international application, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority thereto; including but not limited to any and all national and regional stage applications anywhere filed in the world, and in and to any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part, of any of said applications, and in and to any and all patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which any of the aforementioned applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

(N5311822)

PATENT REEL: 041064 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT United States Serial No. 15/390,861 Attorney Docket No. 31883-A2004-7028B Page 2 of 4

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Alpha Assembly Solutions Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and any and all other Patent Office representatives around the world to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Alpha Assembly Solutions Inc. as the assignce of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

NARAHARI PUTARI

12 | 01 | 20 | 7 Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) S. Jay R Print Name: JAYA PRAKASH

Date: 12-01-2017

(2) WHOUD as Print Name: MORGANA DE AVILA RIBAS

Date: 12/01/2017

 $\mathcal{T}$ 

(NS311822)

ASSIGNMENT United States Serial No. 15/390,861 Attorney Docket No. 31883-A2004-7028b Page 3 of 4

- Ala

SANYOGÍTA ARORA

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

DeBea ARG

Print Nama:

Date: dal

DOMUN (2)

Print Name:

Date:

Date:

SIULI SARKAR

Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1)\_\_\_\_\_ Print Name:

Date:

(2) Print Name:

ANNA LIFTON

Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(2)\_\_\_\_\_ Print Name

Date:

Date:

23

PATENT REEL: 041064 FRAME: 0461

NS31(822)

(1)

Print Name:

ASSIGNMENT United States Serial No. 15/390,861 Attorney Docket No. 31883-A2004-7028B Page 3 of 4

| SANYOGITA ARORA                    | Date  |
|------------------------------------|---|
| SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSE | (S:   |
| (1)<br>Print Name:                 | (2)<br>Print Name:  |
| Date:                              | Dute:   |
| <u>l. Jarkar</u>                   | <u>174 &amp; Jack 2017</u> ,<br>Date                        |
| SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSE | S:  |
| SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSE | (2) Nilja Ry Chridly<br>Print Name: NILANJANA ROY CHOUDHURY |
| Print Name: VIKAS PATIL            | Print Name: NILAN JAN A KOY C HOUDHURY                      |
| Date: <u>17-Jan - 2017</u> -       | Date: 17th Jan 1017   |
|                                    |   |
| ANNA LIFTON                        | Date  |
|                                    |   |
| SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSE | 8:  |
| (1)                                | (2)   |
| Print Name:                        | Print Name:   |
| Date:                              | Date:   |
|                                    |   |
| (83311822)                         |   |
|                                    |   |

 $\otimes$ 

х 1

PATENT REEL: 041064 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT United States Serial No. 15/390,861 Attorney Docket No. 31883-A2004-7028B Page 3 of 4

| SANYOGITA ARORA             | Date               |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF V | VITNESSES:         |
| (1)<br>Print Name:          | (2)<br>Print Name: |
| Date:                       | Date:              |
|                             |                    |
|                             |                    |
| SIULI SARKAR                | Date               |
| SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF V | VITNESSES:         |
| (1)                         | (2)                |
| Print Name:                 | Print Name:        |
| Date:                       | Date:              |
| ~                           |                    |
| _ Qfh                       | 01-12-17-          |
| ANNA LIFTON                 | Date               |

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

eBea (1) 4 v Bleg

8

Print Name:

Date: \_

e Roman (2)

Print Name:

Date: 1/12/17

(NS311822)

PATENT REEL: 041064 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT United States Serial No. 15/390,861 Attorney Docket No. 31883-A2004-7028B Page 4 of 4

RAHUL RAUT

Jan 11th 2017

Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) DeBLA VALGAS Print Name:

Celeste Roman (2) Print Name:

Date: 4/11/12

**BAWA SINGH** 

JAN 11, 2017 Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) DEBER YARGAS Print Name:

(2) Celeste Roman

Print Name:

Date: Jan. 11th 2017

Date: 1/11/1

(N531)822)

**RECORDED: 01/24/2017**